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Connecticut Office of

Early Childhood

DIVISION OF LICENSING

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License Date of
Namge Number DCCC.70740 Inspection 09/27/2024
RIDGEFIELD KINDERCARE Expiration Time of
Date 12/31/2027 Inspection 01:15 PM
Address |35 cOpPPSHILL RD Telephone (203 438-6118 | (08 112
Days and Under Three
— RIDGEFI EI;EL)J . C'I; ;6f8f77-4041 Hours M-F 6:30a.m.-6:00p.m. gapacity 72
ildren nder a ummer
Present 40 Present 23 Present 9 Care Open
Purpose of L Name of .
Investigation Investigation 2024-1037 Inspector Karen Hicks
P ’ . I tor’
Emai tracy.brown@kinder care.com Em o karen.hicks@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION | Statute - [19a-79-3a(d)(2) thru (8% Description: yo6_pojicies
Regulation &/or 19a—7é—;a(d)(11)(A ]

Failed to implement policies, plans and procedur es when staff did not utilize the child supervision record accurately. Child was checked into the
er, but was not physically in gym. Another child was not added onto thelist until after theincident occurred and he was not checked

gym on pap

into thegym at thetime he went over.

VIOLATION

Statute -

Regulation 19a-79-4a(c)(4)(D)

Description: g1p-supervision

Failed to ensure the supervision of children at all timeswhile indoorswhen a one year old was |eft unattended for approx 20 minutesin a
classroom. Child's classwas acrossthe hall in the gym and child was alone in the classr oom.

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS:
Not Substantiated

Statute - 19a-79-3ag§f(7) &/or

Regulation 192-79-4a(

Description: goz.Annual Staff Training

Observed staff trainingin file.

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:

Regulation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/INO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS
NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
DATE
(27N CORRECTIONS
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUEBY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
Karen Hicks 10/11/2024 Tracy Brown
(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed Name)




